

4 July 2017

Our Ref: RFI 20566

Dear

**Freedom of Information Act 2000
Information in Relation to Funding Streams for Domestic Violence**

I am writing to confirm that the South Eastern Health & Social Care Trust (the Trust) has now completed its search for the information relating to the above which you requested on 6 June 2017.

A response to each of the questions raised has been provided by the Planning, Performance and Informatics Directorate and is attached in Appendix A.

Under the terms of the legislation, if you are unhappy with this response you have the right to seek a review within the Trust in the first instance. If you wish to do so, please write to me at the address below.

If after such a review you are still unhappy with the response, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner who will undertake an independent review. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF.

If you have any queries about this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

**L McAree (Miss)
Head of Information Governance &
Directorate Support**

Enc

A1. *A list of funding streams and contracts for support services for survivors (or those at risk) of domestic violence, during each financial year specified in FY2007/2008, FY 2008/2009, FY 2009/2010, FY 2010/2011, FY2011/2012, FY2012/2013, FY2013/2014, FY2014/2015, FY2015/2016 and FY2016/2017.*

A1. Information on the above is available from 2010/2011 and is provided in Table 1 below. This information was not routinely recorded prior to 2010/2011.

Table 1

	Womens Aid Belfast & Lisburn - Core Funding	Womens Aid North Down & Ards - Core Funding	Womens Aid Belfast & Lisburn Delivering Social Change Funding
2010/11	£ 20,400.00	£ 36,395.00	
2011/12	£ 21,000.00	£ 36,395.00	
2012/13	£ 21,000.00	£ 36,395.00	
2013/14	£ 21,000.00	£ 36,395.00	
2014/15	£ 51,356.51 *	£ 51,573.25 *	£ 15,000
2015/16	£ 52,961.00	£ 52,961.55	
2016/17	£ 57,489.00	£ 52,961.00	
2017/18	£ 57,489.00	£ 52,961.00	

** Funding in 2014/15 increased due to the transfer of a Health and Social Care Board Contract to the Trust.*

Q2. *A list of all grant funding streams specifically for these services, during each financial year specified in my first query*

A2. The Trust has no grant funding streams and does not award grants for the above services.

Q3. *The total value of each grant funding stream in each year specified, during each financial year specified in my first query-*

A3. £0 as per the above question.

Q4. *A list of recipients of grants under each grant funding stream in each year, together with the funding awarded to each organisation each year, and what services were supported through this grant in my first query*

A4. The Trust does not award grants.

Q5. *A list of all current contracts for provision of these services, together with the contracted provider under each contract, the start date and length of each contract, the full-term value of each contract, and the funding programme the contract was awarded under (e.g. supported housing), in each financial year specified in my first query.*

A5. Please see response provided in Table 2 below:-

Table 2

<i>Provider</i>	<i>2017/18</i>	<i>Programme</i>
<i>Womens Aid Belfast and Lisburn</i>	<i>£57,489.84</i>	<i>Core Trust Funding</i>
<i>Womens Aid North Down and Ards</i>	<i>£52,961.55</i>	<i>Core Trust Funding</i>

These contracts are one year contracts.